

Complain Case- 54 of 2023 (Regn. No.- 54 of 2023)

Present: Indraneel Chakrabarty. J. M. 2nd Court , Raghunathpur.

Order dated 21-08-2023: The record is put up today by a petition on behalf of accused Rahul Kumar Pandit

He is surrendered before this court.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a bail petition and prays for bail of the above named accused persons.

Perused the bail petition, case record & other material present in the record.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused person. He undertakes that the accused person shall remain present on each and every date fixed by the court henceforth.

Accordingly, the accused persons may find bail by furnishing a bond of Rs. 1500/- each with one registered surety id to J. C.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Later :

Four bail bonds of Rs. 1500/- each in respect of accused Rahul Kumar Pandit, furnished by registered surety Alok Kumar Banerjee found _____ and _____.

To date (29/11/2023) for appearance.

Release the above named accused persons, if not wanted in any other case.

Recall W. A. if any.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

