

Present; Sanjukta Bhattacharya,J.M,2nd court,Raghunathpur
J.O Code: WB01346
Complainant cases 54/2023(CIS 54/23)

s

Order date 25/07/25

Today is fixed for Plea
Complainant is absent by petition
accd person is absent without steps
Nonr appears on behalf of accd.
It is now 1 P.M
Hence,Issue warrant of arrest against sole accd
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 10/09/25 for ER of WA

Sd/-
JM