

.J.O Code: WB01346

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,

Complain case No.54/2023(CIS 54/2023))

Order date : 01.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of complainant

Complainant as well as Accd person are absent by petition

Prayer is allowed

Hence case is adj today

Fix 20/12/25 for evidence of complainant potisively

SD/-

JM